

MMSY-(SC)

Schedule XLY-Form No. 134

SEE INWARD

Name of Road: - ~~the~~ Kanti MBSY Sadak to Laxmipur.
- Turaing.

Dabhangra

DIVISION

Dabhangra.

SUB-DIVISION

MD. No: - 4136

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of Conf I. Singh.

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st & FINAL BILL</u>					
<u>M/W - Construction of Road</u>					
<u>with maintenance work</u>					
<u>from Khutwara Isanti PMGSY</u>					
<u>Road to Lakmipura</u>					
<u>Tarapur under MM/12/15</u>					
<u>Agency - I Singh Construction</u>					
<u>A - Khutwara, Darbhanga.</u>					
<u>Agreement - 27 SEP/2019-20</u>					
<u>D.O. Start - 09.03.2019</u>					
<u>Completion - 08.03.2020</u>					
<u>BELOW - 10% - rate -</u>					
<u>Measurement -</u>					
<u>Work done NIL</u>					
<u>10/10/25</u>					
<u>10/10/25</u>					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Record measurt.
N/W:-					const. of Road with maintenance work from Khutmare Kantipmhsy Road to Lamipin Jaraung
Agreement No -					27 SBD/2019-20 (MMHSY SC)
N/A -					T. Sinha const. At - Khutmare, PO - Kabasige Dist - Dharbhanga.
Estimated cost -					94,73,509.
Agreement value -					85,26,158.00
Rate -					10.00% below from P.O.
Date of start -					09.03.2019
Date of comp -					08.03.2020
Item (01/23)					Earthwork excavation for structure as per drawing - - E.I.
1000 mm &					H.P. culvert & 600 mm H.P. of culvert.
100 mm &					1X2 76.50 X 1.60 X 1.0 = 31.20
600 mm &					1X2 X 4.20 X 1.50 X 1.50 = 18.90
Bedding -					2 X 1X5.78 X 1.5 X 1.5 = 4.42
					Total = 54.52 m ³
Item (02/24)					Type B first class bedding on well

Abstract of cost.

27

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (01/01) Const. of Retraint working Bench Mark					
TMB P-13					
Nos. @ 4125.48/each					= 8251.00
Item (2/02) Const. of Retraint pillars --- E/1.					
TMB P-2413					
Nos. @ 1889.32/each					= 13225.00
Item (03/03) Clearing & grubbing					
Land Land --- E/12.					
TMB P-13					
0.58 Ha @ 50148.62/Ha					= 27481.00
Item (04/05) Const. of Embankment with level 1000 m					
TMB P-13					
607.581 m ³ @ 155.23/m ³					= 94315.00
Item (05/06) Const. of embankment with level up to 100 m.					
TMB P-13					
1417.689 m ³ @ 116.49/m ³					= 165147.00
Item (06/07) Const. of sub grade and contour bench					
--- E/12.					
TMB P-25					
1052.511 m ³ @ 156.97/m ³					= 165213.00
Total C.O. =					473632.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 157					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
TMB, P-19					
43.530 m ³ @ 6117.46/m ³					= 266302.00
Item (26/27) pr. & laying RCC HP3 Hume pipe					
600mm ϕ					
TMB, P-18					
7.50 m @ 1343.93/m					= 10079.00
Item (27/28) pr. & laying RCC					
1000mm ϕ Hume					
pipe -- E.P.					
TMB, P-19					
7.50 m @ 4321.96/m					= 32415.00
Item (28/29) plastering with					
CM (1:4) 15mm thick					
on brick masonry					
work -- E.P.					
TMB, P-20					
45.890 m ² @ 178.79/m ²					= 8205.00
Total =					8638366.00
less below 10% as contract (-)					863837.00
Sub total:					77,74,529.00
less previous bill					6172527.00
					(-) 46,59,248.00
Net payable =					31,15,281.00
					16,02,002.00
Author					
04.09.25					
JG					
04.09.25					
AF					